CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 78-96

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO R. PALMER HENINGTON

- WHEREAS, R. Palmer Henington ably served as a member of this Regional Board during the period 1973-78; and
- WHEREAS, In view of his expertise in the preservation and enhancement of water quality, Palmer Henington served as a highly qualified member of this Board, and his advice and guidance was valued by his fellow Board members; and
- WHEREAS, In his period as a member of this Regional Board, he was actively involved in the regional implementation of Division 7 of the California Water Code and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act; development of Comprehensive Water Quality Control Plans and Best Management Practices for complex water quality issues; and he ably served as the Board's representative on the Goals and Objectives Subcommittee of the State Water Quality Coordinating Committee; and
- WHEREAS, In addition to valuing his knowledge, experience, and advice in water quality matters, the members of the Regional Board found Palmer Henington to be a friendly and respected member of this Regional Board; and
- WHEREAS, Palmer Henington has retired from membership on the Regional Board to pursue retirement activities; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to Palmer Henington for his service and friendship during his years of Board membership association with them; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board wish Palmer Henington and his wife Evelyn the best of health and happiness in their retirement; and be it further

100 what 120/89

RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board invite Palmer Henington to attend meetings of this Board whenever he may wish to do so; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Board's resolution of appreciation be forwarded to Palmer Henington.

September 27, 1978

ROBERT H. CHESNEY

Vice-Chairman

STUART GUMMER

Ismaed Falleaux

BERNARD GALLEANO Chairman

LEE J. ESCHER

Virnita In Donald

VIRNITA MC DONALD

LAWRENCE PIERCE

RENCE PIERCE EDITH SPITZER